

AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

lic school	MEETING DATE	2020-04-21 10:00 - Regular School Board Meeting	Special Order Request
M No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
FF-2.	CATEGORY	FF. OFFICE OF ACADEMICS	
	DEPARTMENT	Head Start/Early Intervention	Open Agenda

TITLE:

United States Department of Health and Human Services: Head Start/Early Head Start Program - Supplement Cost of Living Adjustment and Quality Improvement Application

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the submission of the Supplement Cost of Living Adjustment and Quality Improvement Application.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

The Cost of Living Adjustment funds will be used for salary increases for the District's Head Start/Early Head Start employees. The Quality Improvement funds will be used to create an action plan for support services for Trauma Informed Care which includes adding staff to provide support for children with behavioral concerns due to trauma in the home and/or disabilities and to provide professional development for all Head Start staff in the area of Trauma Informed Care. A portion of the funds will be used to provide stipends for Head Start and Early Head Start staff.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

\mathbf{O}	Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	\odot	Goal 2: Safe & Supportive Environment	\mathcal{D}	Goal 3: Effective Communication
--------------	----------------------------------	---------	---------------------------------------	---------------	--

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The potential positive financial impact is \$896,751.

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Executive Summary (2) COLA Supplemen	tal Application Narrative 2019_20 (3) Quality Improvement Su	pplement Application Narrative
BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:	
BOARD ACTION.	Name: Dr. Angela M. Iudica, Director	Phone: 754-321-1972
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name: Dr. Lori Canning, Executive Director	Phone: 754-321-1953
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW Senior Leader & Title Daniel Gohl - Chief Academics Officer	ARD COUNTY, FLORIDA Approved In Open Board Meeting On By:	
Signature		School Board Chair
Electronic Signature		